Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2025 10:09:59 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,035,144.00
$400.00
$3,358,570.00
$61,100.00
$15,455,214.00

$8,695,898.38
$2,329,843.69
$1,670,996.59
$657,590.00
$960,759.00
$3,115,202.64
$48,655.00
$622,601.00
$18,101,546.30

$54,039.00
$517,295.00
($463,256.00)

($3,109,588.30)
$6,751,769.77
$3,642,181.47

GENERAL

Actual

$6,243,946.44
$400.00
$2,148,837.63
$36,551.96
$8,429,736.03

$4,249,129.79
$1,161,268.35
$912,091.14
$346,132.20
$438,268.56
$742,207.51
$24,326.91
$287,157.37
$8,160,581.83

$30,718.93
$261,867.54
($231,148.61)

$38,005.59
$6,751,769.77
$6,789,775.36

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,791,197.56)
$0.00
($1,209,732.37)
($24,548.04)
($7,025,477.97)

$4,446,768.59
$1,168,575.34
$758,905.45
$311,457.80
$522,490.44
$2,372,995.13
$24,328.09
$335,443.63
$9,940,964.47

($23,320.07)
$255,427.46
$232,107.39

$3,147,593.89
$0.00
$3,147,593.89

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,572,345.94
$501,400.00
$43,000.00
$3,116,745.94

$1,043,798.42
$300,705.51
$20,458.00
$1,442,387.00
$53,930.00
$0.00

$0.00
$345,505.51
$3,206,784.44

$280,809.00
$63,592.00
$217,217.00

$127,178.50
$584,221.59
$711,400.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,269,972.44
$342,111.35
$33,573.17
$1,645,656.96

$534,539.14
$121,792.23
$2,429.60
$807,100.38
$18,211.81
$0.00

$0.00
$113,168.09
$1,597,241.25

$156,472.16
$18,091.55
$138,380.61

$186,796.32
$584,221.59
$771,017.91

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,302,373.50)
($159,288.65)
($9,426.83)
($1,471,088.98)

$509,259.28
$178,913.28
$18,028.40
$635,286.62
$35,718.19
$0.00

$0.00
$232,337.42
$1,609,543.19

($124,336.84)
$45,500.45
($78,836.39)

$59,617.82
$0.00
$59,617.82
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