## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 06

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,035,144.00	\$6,243,946.44	(\$5,791,197.56)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$2,572,345.94	\$1,269,972.44	(\$1,302,373.50)
Local Sources	\$3,358,570.00	\$2,148,837.63	(\$1,209,732.37)	\$501,400.00	\$342,111.35	(\$159,288.65)
Other Sources	\$61,100.00	\$36,551.96	(\$24,548.04)	\$43,000.00	\$33,573.17	(\$9,426.83)
Total Revenues:	\$15,455,214.00	\$8,429,736.03	(\$7,025,477.97)	\$3,116,745.94	\$1,645,656.96	(\$1,471,088.98)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,695,898.38	\$4,249,129.79	\$4,446,768.59	\$1,043,798.42	\$534,539.14	\$509,259.28
Instructional Support Services	\$2,329,843.69	\$1,161,268.35	\$1,168,575.34	\$300,705.51	\$121,792.23	\$178,913.28
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,670,996.59	\$912,091.14	\$758,905.45	\$20,458.00	\$2,429.60	\$18,028.40
Auxiliary Services	\$657,590.00	\$346,132.20	\$311,457.80	\$1,442,387.00	\$807,100.38	\$635,286.62
General Administrative Services	\$960,759.00	\$438,268.56	\$522,490.44	\$53,930.00	\$18,211.81	\$35,718.19
Special Revenue Outlay	\$3,115,202.64	\$742,207.51	\$2,372,995.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$48,655.00	\$24,326.91	\$24,328.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$622,601.00	\$287,157.37	\$335,443.63	\$345,505.51	\$113,168.09	\$232,337.42
Total Expenditures:	\$18,101,546.30	\$8,160,581.83	\$9,940,964.47	\$3,206,784.44	\$1,597,241.25	\$1,609,543.19
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$54,039.00	\$30,718.93	(\$23,320.07)	\$280,809.00	\$156,472.16	(\$124,336.84)
Other Financing Uses:	\$517,295.00	\$261,867.54	\$255,427.46	\$63,592.00	\$18,091.55	\$45,500.45
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$463,256.00)	(\$231,148.61)	\$232,107.39	\$217,217.00	\$138,380.61	(\$78,836.39)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,109,588.30)	\$38,005.59	\$3,147,593.89	\$127,178.50	\$186,796.32	\$59,617.82
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,751,769.77	\$6,751,769.77	\$0.00	\$584,221.59	\$584,221.59	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,642,181.47	\$6,789,775.36	\$3,147,593.89	\$711,400.09	\$771,017.91	\$59,617.82

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.